10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Position

Chief Executive Officer

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Management

Physician

Chief Financial Officer

Management

Chief Nursing Officer

Management

Non Physician Medical Practitioner

Technician

Non Physician Medical Practitioner

Non Physician Medical Practitioner

Registered Nurse

Technician

Registered Nurse

Management

Other Positions Held

Licensed Vocational
Nurse, Licensed
Vocational Nurse,
Licensed Vocational
Nurse

Physician

Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse, Chief
Nursing Officer

Non Physician Medical
Practitioner

Non Physician Medical
Practitioner

Non Physician Medical
Practitioner

Registered Nurse

Special District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Department

Administration

Emergency Room

Pharmacy

Trinity Health Clinic

Accounting

Laboratory

Nursing Administration

Radiology

Trinity Health Clinic

Physical Therapy

Trinity Health Clinic

Trinity Health Clinic

Emergency Room

Physical Therapy

Medical Surgical

Information Technology

Total Wages

$392,700

$200,096

$195,910

$177,331

$173,975

$171,310

$159,159

$158,876

$151,504

$149,142

$147,960

$147,250

$145,249

$142,485

$140,826

$139,583



17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Management

Technician

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Technician

Non Physician Medical Practitioner

Technician

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Technician

Registered Nurse

Management

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Management

Technician

Technician

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Technician

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse

Licensed Vocational
Nurse

Licensed Vocational
Nurse

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Human Resources

Physical Therapy

Emergency Room

Emergency Room

Radiology

Trinity Health Clinic

Laboratory

Medical Surgical

Emergency Room

Information Technology

Top Care

Business Services

Skilled Nursing Unit

Administration

Laboratory

Laboratory

Skilled Nursing Unit

Radiology

$134,889

$132,437

$131,572

$119,578

$116,321

$113,242

$99,811

$98,759

$93,990

$93,798

$90,520

$89,575

$86,346

$82,333

$81,995

$81,483

$80,293

$79,336



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

Technician

Technician

Management

Clerical

Management

Management

Management

Management

Technician

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Technician

Technician

Non Physician Medical
Practitioner

Certified Nurses Aid

Technician

Licensed Vocational
Nurse, Licensed
Vocational Nurse,
Licensed Vocational
Nurse

Non Physician Medical
Practitioner

Licensed Vocational
Nurse, Licensed
Vocational Nurse

Registered Nurse,
Registered Nurse,
Licensed Vocational
Nurse, Licensed
Vocational Nurse,
Licensed Vocational
Nurse

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Respiratory

Laboratory

Trinity Health Clinic

Hayfork Health Clinic

Maintenance

Accounting

Skilled Nursing Unit

Dietary

Respiratory

Medical Surgical

Medical Surgical

Medical Surgical

Accounting

Physical Therapy

$78,154

$77,910

$76,050

$71,724

$71,180

$70,491

$70,349

$69,340

$68,731

$66,795

$66,662

$66,543

$63,395

$61,949



49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

Technician

Certified Nurses Aid

Management

Certified Nurses Aid

Certified Nurses Aid

Registered Nurse

Certified Nurses Aid

Technician

Other

Worker

Clerical

Registered Nurse

Certified Nurses Aid

Certified Nurses Aid

Clerical

Technician

Other

Registered Nurse

Certified Nurses Aid,
Certified Nurses Aid

Certified Nurses Aid,
Certified Nurses Aid

Registered Nurse,

Registered Nurse

Registered Nurse

Clerical

Technician

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Laboratory

Emergency Room

Medical Records

Skilled Nursing Unit

Medical Surgical

Medical Surgical

Hayfork Health Clinic

Pharmacy

Laboratory

Maintenance

Medical Records

Medical Surgical

Trinity Health Clinic

Emergency Room

Trinity Health Clinic

Business Services

Laboratory

Medical Surgical

$60,396

$57,531

$55.478

$54,328

$54,275

$54,230

$53,621

$52,599

$52,132

$51,645

$51,423

$50,764

$50,251

$50,100

$49,471

$49,224

$48,422

$47,709



67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

Technician Technician

Worker

Technician

Technician

Certified Nurses Aid

Other

Technician

Registered Nurse Registered Nurse,

Registered Nurse
Certified Nurses Aid
Clerical Clerical
Clerical
Certified Nurses Aid
Technician
Technician
Registered Nurse Registered Nurse
Technician

Technician

Certified Nurses Aid

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Accounting

Maintenance

Business Services

Business Services

Emergency Room

Laboratory

Ultrasound

Medical Surgical

Skilled Nursing Unit

Medical Surgical

Trinity Health Clinic

Trinity Health Clinic

Radiology

Radiology

Operating Room

Admitting

Business Services

Skilled Nursing Unit

$47,572

$47,302

$46,997

$46,927

$46,684

$45,798

$45,747

$45,163

$45,131

$44,596

$44,113

$44,071

$44,017

$43,031

$42,886

$42,531

$42,286

$41,945



85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Technician

Registered Nurse

Technician

Certified Nurses Aid

Worker

Certified Nurses Aid

Nursing Assistant Nursing Assistant,

Nursing Assistant
Certified Nurses Aid,

Certified Nurses Aid,
Certified Nurses Aid

Certified Nurses Aid

Clerical

Worker

Clerical

Clerical

Registered Nurse Registered Nurse,

Registered Nurse
Worker
Worker

Registered Nurse Registered Nurse

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Mountain Communities
Healthcare District

Admitting

Operating Room

Admitting

Skilled Nursing Unit

Dietary

Trinity Health Clinic

Activities

Operating Room

Hayfork Health Clinic

Dietary

Nursing Administration

Skilled Nursing Unit

Medical Surgical

Dietary

Dietary

Medical Surgical

$41,793

$41,365

$41,306

$40,962

$40,773

$39,838

$39,789

$39,783

$39,347

$39,316

$39,267

$38,822

$38,624

$37,580

$37,462

$37,429



