	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Chief Executive Officer		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Administration	\$392,700
2.	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Licensed Vocational Nurse, Licensed Vocational Nurse, Licensed Vocational Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$200,096
3.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$195,910
4.	Physician	Physician	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$177,331
5.	Chief Financial Officer		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Accounting	\$173,975
6.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$171,310
7.	Chief Nursing Officer	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse, Chief Nursing Officer	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Nursing Administration	\$159,159
8.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Radiology	\$158,876
9.	Non Physician Medical Practitioner	Non Physician Medical Practitioner	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$151,504
10.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Physical Therapy	\$149,142
11.	Non Physician Medical Practitioner	Non Physician Medical Practitioner	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$147,960
12.	Non Physician Medical Practitioner	Non Physician Medical Practitioner	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$147,250
13.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$145,249
14.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Physical Therapy	\$142,485
15.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$140,826
16.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Information Technology	\$139,583

17.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Human Resources	\$134,889
18.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Physical Therapy	\$132,437
19.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$131,572
20.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$119,578
21.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Radiology	\$116,321
22.	Non Physician Medical Practitioner		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$113,242
23.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$99,811
24.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$98,759
25.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$93,990
26.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Information Technology	\$93,798
27.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Top Care	\$90,520
28.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$89,575
29.	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Unit	\$86,346
30.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Administration	\$82,333
31.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$81,995
32.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$81,483
33.	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Unit	\$80,293
34.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Radiology	\$79,336

35.	Technician	Non Physician Medical Practitioner	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Respiratory	\$78,154
36.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$77,910
37.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$76,050
38.	Clerical	Certified Nurses Aid	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Hayfork Health Clinic	\$71,724
39.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Maintenance	\$71,180
40.	Management	Technician	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Accounting	\$70,491
41.	Management	Licensed Vocational Nurse, Licensed Vocational Nurse, Licensed Vocational Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Unit	\$70,349
42.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Dietary	\$69,340
43.	Technician	Non Physician Medical Practitioner	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Respiratory	\$68,731
44.	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Licensed Vocational Nurse, Licensed Vocational Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$66,795
45.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse, Licensed Vocational Nurse, Licensed Vocational Nurse, Licensed Vocational Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$66,662
46.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$66,543
47.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Accounting	\$63,395
48.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Physical Therapy	\$61,949

49.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$60,396
50.	Certified Nurses Aid		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$57,531
51.	Management		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Records	\$55,478
52.	Certified Nurses Aid	Certified Nurses Aid, Certified Nurses Aid	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Unit	\$54,328
53.	Certified Nurses Aid	Certified Nurses Aid, Certified Nurses Aid	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$54,275
54.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$54,230
55.	Certified Nurses Aid		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Hayfork Health Clinic	\$53,621
56.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Pharmacy	\$52,599
57.	Other		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$52,132
58.	Worker		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Maintenance	\$51,645
59.	Clerical		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Records	\$51,423
60.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$50,764
61.	Certified Nurses Aid		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$50,251
62.	Certified Nurses Aid		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$50,100
63.	Clerical	Clerical	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$49,471
64.	Technician	Technician	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$49,224
65.	Other		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$48,422
66.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$47,709

67.	Technician	Technician	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Accounting	\$47,572
68.	Worker		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Maintenance	\$47,302
69.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$46,997
70.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$46,927
71.	Certified Nurses Aid		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Emergency Room	\$46,684
72.	Other		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Laboratory	\$45,798
73.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Ultrasound	\$45,747
74.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$45,163
75.	Certified Nurses Aid		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Unit	\$45,131
76.	Clerical	Clerical	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$44,596
77.	Clerical		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$44,113
78.	Certified Nurses Aid		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$44,071
79.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Radiology	\$44,017
80.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Radiology	\$43,031
81.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Operating Room	\$42,886
82.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Admitting	\$42,531
83.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Business Services	\$42,286
84.	Certified Nurses Aid		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Unit	\$41,945

85.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Admitting	\$41,793
86.	Registered Nurse		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Operating Room	\$41,365
87.	Technician		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Admitting	\$41,306
88.	Certified Nurses Aid		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Unit	\$40,962
89.	Worker		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Dietary	\$40,773
90.	Certified Nurses Aid		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Trinity Health Clinic	\$39,838
91.	Nursing Assistant	Nursing Assistant, Nursing Assistant	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Activities	\$39,789
92.	Certified Nurses Aid	Certified Nurses Aid, Certified Nurses Aid, Certified Nurses Aid	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Operating Room	\$39,783
93.	Clerical		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Hayfork Health Clinic	\$39,347
94.	Worker		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Dietary	\$39,316
95.	Clerical		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Nursing Administration	\$39,267
96.	Clerical		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Skilled Nursing Unit	\$38,822
97.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse, Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$38,624
98.	Worker		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Dietary	\$37,580
99.	Worker		Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Dietary	\$37,462
100.	Registered Nurse	Registered Nurse	Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Medical Surgical	\$37,429